Oakland Tribune

1901 Harrison St., Ste. 1100 Oakland, CA 94612 510-723-2850

2053027

OAKLAND USD BOARD OF EDUCATION/EDGAR RAKESTRAW JR. 1016 UNION ST., #940 OAKLAND, CA 94607

PROOF OF PUBLICATION FILE NO. PG&E Easement 6/21/23

Oakland Tribune

The Oakland Tribune

I am a citizen of the United States; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am the Legal Advertising Clerk of the printer and publisher of The Oakland Tribune, a newspaper published in the English language in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California.

I declare that The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California as determined by this court's order, dated December 6, 1951, in the action entitled In the Matter of the Ascertainment and Establishment of the Standing of The Oakland Tribune as a Newspaper of General Circulation, Case Number 237798. Said order states that "The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general circulation within the City of Oakland, and the County of Alameda, and the State of California, within the meaning and intent of Chapter 1, Division 7, Title 1 [§§ 6000 et seq.], of the Government Code of the State of California." Said order has not been revoked, vacated, or set aside.

I declare that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

06/09/2023, 06/16/2023

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Rio Vista, California. On this 16th day of June, 2023.

Public Notice Advertising Clerk

Legal No.

0006758405

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Governing Board 1016 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

INTENTION TO DEDICATE
A PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT TO
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Wednesday, June 21, 2023, at 7:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in person and virtually ((Live Streaming via Internet and KDOL-TV Channel 27 (Comcast) and Channel 99 (AT&T)), the Governing Board of the Oakland Unified School District, at its Regular Meeting, Great Room, La Escuelita Education Center, 1050 Second Avenue, Oakland, CA, 94606, (entrance at or near 286 East 10th Street, Oakland, CA 94606) will hold a Public Hearing on its Intention To Dedicate (Convey) A Public Utility Easement To Pacific Gas and Electric Company ("PG&E"), pursuant to the authority of California Education Code sections 17556, et seq. The Governing Board at the conclusion of the Public Hearing at this meeting, or at any other meeting held within sixty days thereafter, may adopt the Easement.

The District owns real property located at 8000 Birch Street, Oakland, California, 94621, designated as APN 40-3370-1-4 and APN 40-337-1-2. PG&E has requested that the District convey to PG&E an easement on this property to construct, reconstruct, replace, remove, maintain, inspect, and use facilities to install and maintain the Electric Vehicle Service Connection and the Electric Vehicle Supply Infrastructure and all equipment necessary for the distribution of electric energy and communication purposes, together with a right of way therefor, on, over, and under that certain land.

Lead Agency: PG&E

Project Title and Location:

The Notice of Intention to Dedicate a Public Utility Easement to Pacific Gas and Electric Company document can be found at the following.

The Resolution and Supporting Documents are Available for Review at:

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 955 HIGH STREET OAKLAND, CA 94601 (510) 255-0758

and on the District's web site beginning Friday, June 9, 2023 @ http://www.ousd.org/domain/69.

For further information, please contact the Hannah Press, Project Analyst, Facilities Planning and Management at hannah.press@ousd.org.

s/ Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Secretary, Governing Board OT 6758405; June 9, 16, 2023